Specifications are subject to change without notice     VMUB M2 DS 041119 	 1
VMU-B M2
•	 RS485 Modbus to M-Bus communication
adapter
•	 EM210, EM26 self recognition (option A)
•	 EM270, EM271 and EM280 self recognition (option B)
•	 WM15 self recognition (option C)
•	 Front diagnostic LED’s

Communication
Option
How to order VMU-B  M2 U S1B1 B
Type Selection
Function
M2:† † M-Bus port
according
EN13757-3:2013
Option
A:	 EM210, EM26
compatible
B:	 EM270, EM271,
EM280 compatible
C:	 WM15 compatible
Communication
S1B1: 	RS485 Modbus to
M-Bus
Power supply
U:	 From 18 to 260VAC/
DC
LED 1		   		   Amber.
						      ON steady light: working
						      communication on RS485
						      bus; Blinking light: not
						      working communication on
						      RS485 bus.
LED 2				    Green.
						      When M-Bus comunication
						      is not available (during the
						      instrument starting) the
						      LED blinks according to
						      the set baudrate: 300 bps:
						      blinking, pause; 2400 bps:
						      blinking, blinking, pause;
						      9600 bps: blinking, blinking,
						      blinking, pause. ON
						      steady light: NO M-bus
						      communication with the
						      VMU-B unit. ON blinking
						      light: M-bus communication
						      with the unit. Both
						      AMBER and GREEN LED
						      OFF light: the module is not
power supplied.
RS485
	 Function			  Master function
	 Type 				   One-drop, bidirectional
	 Connections 		  3-wire
The wires are already
screwed on the three screw
terminals (wire length: 10
cm). Max. distance 1000 m
	 Addresses 		  247, set automatically by
the connected instrument
downstream the bus.
	 Protocol 			  MODBUS/JBUS (RTU)
	 Boud-rate		  According to the communi-
cation speed set in the con-
nected meter.
	 Data format		  According to the connected
instrument.
Communication
according to the connected
Carlo Gavazzi instrument.
Housing for DIN-rail mount-
ing, IP40 (front) protection
degree.
2	 Specifications are subject to change without notice    VMUB M2 DS 041119
VMU-B M2VMU-B
	 Baud-rate		  300 to 9600 bits/s (set
automatically by the M-Bus